# 504171827 01/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4218505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XEROX CORPORATION	11/21/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YEN4KEN INC.	
Street Address:	157 BROADMEAD STREET	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	08540	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14244926
Application Number:	14315772
Application Number:	14523966
Application Number:	14687042
Application Number:	14802089
Application Number:	14608500
Application Number:	14798499
Application Number:	15131085
Application Number:	15051718
Application Number:	15142239
Application Number:	15015179
Application Number:	15205050
Application Number:	14841760
Application Number:	15215638
Application Number:	15203862
Application Number:	15203868
Application Number:	15225936
Application Number:	15088508
Application Number:	15178909
Application Number:	15234085

PATENT REEL: 040936 FRAME: 0588

504171827

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15226940
Application Number:	15250958
Application Number:	15296140
Application Number:	15355085
Application Number:	15346014

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)423-6059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5854234650

**Email:** usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com, cathy.whitney@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCUMENTATION CENTER/XEROX CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 100 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: XRX2-20A

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT TO YEN4KEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CATHY WHITNEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy Whitney/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Assignment to Y4K#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment to Y4K#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment to Y4K#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040936 FRAME: 0589

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation with offices at 45 Glover Ave., Norwalk, CT 06856 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment 1 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Yen4Ken Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 157 Broadmead Street, Princeton, NJ 08540 ("Purchaser") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Seller does hereby irrevocably and perpetually assign, convey, and transfer to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents, all for Purchaser's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which a Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

XEROX CORPORATION

By: Da

Title: A5500/A76 /

11/21/2016

Signature:

Date:

IMTE GENERAL PATENT COUNSEL

## ATTACHMENT 1

PATENT [PUBLICATION] NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY CODE	TITLE
[20150287339]	14/244926	US	Methods And Systems For Imparting Training
[20150379654]	14/315772	US	Methods And Systems For Digitally Capturing And Managing Attendance
9484032	14/523966	US	Methods And Systems For Navigating Through Multimedia Content
(20160307563)	14/687042	US	Methods And Systems For Detecting Plagiarism In A Conversation
	14/802089	US	Methods And Systems For Recommending Content
[20160225273]	14/608500	US	Methods And Systems For Evaluating User
	14/798499	US	Methods And Systems For Indexing Multimedia Content
	15/131085	US	Method And System For Summarizing Multimedia Content
	15/051718	US	Methods And Systems For Extracting Content Items From Content
	15/142239	US	Method And System For Voice-Based User Authentication And Content Evaluation
	15/015179	US	Methods And Systems For Detecting Topic Transitions in A Multimedia Content
	15/205050	US	Method And System For Recommending Multimedia Segments in Multimedia Content For Annotation
	14/841760	US	Methods And Systems For Segmenting Multimedia Content
	15/215638	US	Methods And Systems To Detect Disengagement Of User From An Ongoing Multimedia Content
	15/203862	US	Joint Temporal Segmentation And Classification Of User Activities in Egocentric Videos
	15/203868	US	Method And System For Generation Of A Table Of Content B Processing Multimedia Content
	15/225936	US	Method And System For Multimedia Processing To Identify Concepts In Multimedia
	15/088508	US	System And Methods To Create Multi-Faceted Index For Instructional Videos
	15/178909	US	Systems And Methods For Resolution Adjustment Of Streamed Video Imaging
	15/234085	US	Method And System For Rendering Time-Compressed Multimedia Content

15/226940	US	Method And System For Automatic Ranking Of Online Multimedia Items
15/250958	US	Method And System For Content Processing To Determine Pre-Requisite Subject Matters in Multimedia Content
15/296140	US	Method And System For Processing Multimedia Content To Dynamically Generate Text Transcript
15/355085	US	Method And System For Content Processing To Query Multiple Healthcare-Related Knowledge Graphs
15/346014	US	Method And System For Auto-generation Of Sketch Notes- Based Visual Summary of Multimedia Content